
Department of Mental Health (DMH) 
Department of Children and Families (DCF) 

Department of Developmental Services (DDS) 

Robert Boyer   
Robert.Boyer@mass.gov                 
DMH-DCF Central-West Area Northampton 
State Hosp. 
1 Prince Street 
Northampton, MA  01060  
Tel. 413.587.6269           Fax 413.587.6258 

 

Carolyn Whittemore  
Carolyn.Whittemore@mass.gov    
DDS Central West Regional Office 
140 High Street Suite 301  
Springfield, MA 01105 
Tel. 413.205.0914         Fax 413.205.1608 

 

Joanna Thomas     

Joanna.Thomas@mass.gov 

DMH-DCF Central-West Area Central MA Area 
Farmhouse         
361 Plantation Street 
Worcester, MA  01605  
Tel. 774.420.3176            Fax 774.420.3165 

 

Lorraine Murphy   
Lorraine.Murphy@mass.gov         
DDS Northeast Regional Office   
P.O. Box A   
Hathorne, MA  01937 
Tel. 978.774.5000 ext. 103     Fax 978.739.0417 

 

Lisa Kaliton      
Lisa.Kaliton@mass.gov            
DMH-DCF Southeast Area    
Learoyd Building       
P.O. Box 4007 
Taunton, MA 02780 
Tel. 508.977.3456          Fax 508.977.3231 

 

Heather Lake   
Heather.Lake@mass.gov               
DDS Southeast Regional Office 
151 Campanelli Drive, Suite B 
Middleboro, MA 02346 

Tel. 508.866.8829          Fax 508.866.8859 
 

Jo-Anne Shea    
Joanne.m.Shea@mass.gov 

DMH-DCF Metro-Boston Area  
85 E. Newton Street 
Boston, MA  02118 
Tel. 617.626.9269          Fax 617.626.9216 

 

Mary Despres    
Mary.Despres@mass.gov                     
DDS Metro Regional Office  
465 Waverley Oaks Road Suite 120 
Waltham, MA  02452 
Tel. 781.314.7506         Fax 781.398.0333 
 

Daniel Silva        
Daniel.Silva@mass.gov 

DMH-DCF Northeast Area  
365 East Street P.O. Box 387 
Tewksbury, MA   01876 
Tel. 978.863.5038               Fax. 978.863.5095 

 

Matthew Meredith    
Matthew.m.meredith@mass.gov 
ABI/MFP Statewide MAP Coordinator 
500 Harrison Avenue 
Boston, MA  02118 
Tel. 617.624.7523                  Fax 617.624.7577 

 
Massachusetts Rehabilitation 

Commission (MRC) 

 

Massachusetts Rehabilitation 
Commission (MRC) 

 
Maureen Long 
Maureen.Long@mass.gov   
MRC Statewide MAP Director 
600 Washington Street Second floor 
Boston, MA 02111 
Tel. 978.697.2072       Fax. 617.204.3889 

 

Dawn Lovely  
Dawn.Lovely@mass.gov 
MRC Statewide MAP Coordinator 
600 Washington Street Second floor 
Boston, MA 02111 
Tel. 508.612.5687   Fax. 617.204.3889 
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